Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

App																	RF	ECEI	VED
App									A.	-181	9	11.0						9:30	
App						riter o sto, Ro	ile No	. <u>2730</u>	3	1		nt to the	absu(V 2 0	
	plication	on is he	reby n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	er to ch	nange t	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		Stoff	ard Eval	d Office
	1,4						lace o		114		Point				1/4	Div	ision o	of Water	Resource
unc	der the	water	riaht w	hich is	s the s	44-17			ation i	(2-3				nditions	s desc	ribed b	elow		
		ce of su	1007			tob er	round	M ()	ation	9 36 10	Surfac			iditioni	3 4000	iibod k	,01011.		
1116	e sour	ce or se	apply is				ilouriu	water		70	Julia	e wat	51						
Nar	me an	d addre	ess of	Applica	ant: Jo	ohn A.	Young	Trust											
		263rd S					11 (12)		40 10	1		Unite	19901		-			1	sec is 1.
1.0	CHUN	umber:	11.171	IB 07 117	10-37	1501	000	r	Email	addre	ss: yo	ungagi	risales	@hotn	nail.co	m y0	ungit	farmt	rustag
Naı	me an	d addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden					SERVICE ST		- 4		,	J		J
122	220 N.	263rd S	Street '	West,	Burrto	n, KS	37020								211	- 1		. ,	
Pho	one N	umber:	<u>(316)</u>	<u>807-13</u>	360				Email	addre	ss: yo	ungagi	risales	<u>@hotn</u>	nail.co	m- yo	unafa	armtr	ust ag
The	e pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:										Syon			7255kg
Ow	ner of	Land -									- 25	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			Testa. 1	14 4	43.	Lead in S	NO BOO
		-	ADDRI	ESS: .	12220	N. 26	3 rd Stre	et We	st, Bu	rton, k	KS 670	20	L W. C.	2-100			Maria II		_ = 22' ' ' ' '
(If th	here is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	3		1 ° D 91			l fern	Tanas J	owall.
				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	- /
03	25	3W	=			1	40	40	30	34	35	10		9	-	- 1			198
1						= ,		-							- Mayori	3 20 50	com/il	. for non-	
2.5			· .		1		10.5	in Fig.	late Vi			(cova. m	. ont i	15	od one	100 100 100		Salt west

-											
5.	Presently authoriz	ed point of d	liversion: NORTHWES	T WELL							
- 1					Quarter of the						
- 1	of Section	03	, Township	25	South, Range	3W	(E/W),				
- 1					5200 feet West of						
- 1	-		•		Depth of well						
- 1					feet North						
-					No change, point better						
- 1		_			d or if existing point is						
					Quarter of the						
	of Section	03	Township	25	South, Range	3W	(E/W)				
	in Sedawick	Cou	nty Kansas 3950	feet North	5200 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.				
			•		Proposed well depth						
					ts that will use this point						
L	This point is. 17 to	altional vvoii		ther water right	to that will age this point		·				
_ Г	Procently outhoriz	ad point of d	iversion: SOUTHEAS	T \A/EL L							
6.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				0 - 1 - 11	0144	0				
					Quarter of the						
					South, Range						
					4000 feet West of						
					Depth of well						
					feet North						
	-	This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follows:									
	Proposed point of	diversion: (0	Complete only if chang	<u>ge is requeste</u>	<u>d or if existing point is</u>	<u>better describ</u>	<u>ed by GPS)</u>				
					Quarter of the						
					South, Range						
	in Harvey SG	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>2500</u>	_ feet North _	4000 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.				
	Proposed Rate	880 GPM	Proposed Quantity _	90 AF (LTD)	Proposed well depth	(feet)	<u> </u>				
L	This point is: Ad	ditional Well	☐ Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this point	t					
7.			for the following reason								
			-feet from southeast well he northwest well and		North 200 100 0		300				
			ell used to flood irrigate.		արակարարումություն	<u> </u>	шшд				
				E	<u> </u>		4				
8.	If a well, is the test he	ole log attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	200	-1 + 1 + 1 🗐	1 + 1 +	ı <u> </u>				
_				200	' ' ' '	1 1 1	1 3200				
9.	The change(s) (was)	(will be) comp	leted by?	E	<u>_</u>		=======================================				
	ASAP			100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	I + I +	100				
40	If the maint of diversity			E			3				
10.	If the point of diversion			E							
	(a) What are you go	ing to do with	the old well?	West 0	+drm mdm mdm mg	antambantamba	O East				
	NA - No well being a	handoned by	this change	E			킄				
		-	this change	100	-	1 + 1 +	100				
	(b) When will this be	e done? <u>NA</u>		E	· ' ' ' ' ' Ē		. 3				
				E							
11.		nag <u>em</u> ent l	District recommendati	ion 200 듣	- + + =	++++	- 200				
	attached?	□ No		E	=		身				
40	Assistant but T. Da			Ē,		mtandantanda					
12.	Assisted by T. Boese	9		300	200 100 0	100 200	300				
	16.11				South	h Scale: 1 hashmi	ark=10 ft				

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet</u> of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

NOV 2 0 2023

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet fro	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	orized place(s) of use identified in this application?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this applic	stantial damage to property, public health or safety? ation.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 for the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authoritheir behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at Mount Itom	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application
Dated at	
TEST YOUM	water diversely and relative to the large each 1.1 Miles in the control of the second co
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Gregg Young, Trustee of the John A. Young Trust	(Please Print)
(Please Print)	(Flease Fillit)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Cowney	(oposo)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of School State of Kansas SS NICOLE L. Notary Public - My Appt. Expires	State of Kansas
i refeby certity that the toregoing application was signed in m	y presence and sworn to before the this day
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my	Made P. Alfina
My Commission Expires 10/01/20	Notary Public
1000111001	Notary Public of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed
My Commission Expires 10101120. ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a	Notary Public of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized;
My Commission Expires 1010120. ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCHEDUE Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under the point of diversion under the place of use or the plac	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the application shall be accompanied by the application fee see
My Commission Expires 101010. ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCHEDU Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion undeforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the application shall be accompanied by the application fee seement of Agriculture \$100
My Commission Expires 1010120. ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCHEDI Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion undeforth in the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the application shall be accompanied by the application fee seems of Agriculture RECEIVED \$100 \$200 \$200 \$200
My Commission Expires 1010100. ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a the appropriate fee must be paid. FEE SCHEDU Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion undeforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departm (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and the application shall be accompanied by the application fee seems of Agriculture **RECEIVED** \$100 \$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	IVISIONS Of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable -701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of ber be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rig previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicate	hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a foot ble
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrativ Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	be located more than feet from the previously lot Applicable
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in lot Applicable
	operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1- and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 Applicable	700 V 97.5 × C
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form prov Applicable \[\subseten \text{Not Applicable} \]	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requ	ired notice. ☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ined in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	a.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of oper are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ons authorized by law.
4		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
you Eng Agri filec adm day revi File Leg 665	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for hinistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of)
	RECEIVED	Acknowledged before me on
	NOV a a -	by
	NOV 2 0 2023	Signature:Notary Public
	Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resources	
	The sources	My commission expires:(Notary Seal)

Page 4

File No. 27303

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Application Map - File No. 27303



I declare that all water wells or diversion sites using the same source of supply and within 1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been plotted on the application map. **New Application** Water wells within 1/2 mile of proposed point of diversion include: (type use, owner, address) X Application No. 27303 To change. 1) See attached sheet for details NOV 2 0 2023 X Point of Diversion Stafford Field Office Division of Water Resource Place of Use 2) Use Made of Water Proposed Point of Diversion 3) Existing Points of Diversion Proposed Place of Use Authorized Place of Use

Completed By GMD2 Staff B. Barton - 11/7/2023

Well owners within 1/2 mile

- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 10179
 Calvin E. & Patricia M. Kissick Rev. Trust 2541 N. Lake Ridge Cir. Wichita, KS 67205-1320
- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 48148Jim Pinegar & Carmen PinegarP.O. Box 514Mount Hope, KS 67108-0514
- Irrigation Well Water Right No. 32878 Applicant's John A. Young Trust – Attn: Gregg Young Trustee 12220 N. 263rd St. W. Burrton, KS 67020-9269
- Domestic Well Mike A Winter Living Trust 26411 W. 125th St. N. Burrton, KS 67020-9263
- Domestic Well Virgil Ray & Rose M. Ayers-McCurry 12221 N. 263rd St. W. Burrton, KS 67020-9269
- Domestic Well Applicant's John A. Young Trust – Attn: Gregg Young Trustee 12220 N. 263rd St. W. Burrton, KS 67020-9269

RECEIVED

NOV 2 0 2023

Stafford Field Office
Division of Water Resources